Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Webster Bank, NA	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Amerifit, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other: Bank Citizenship: Execution Date(s): 3/30/05 Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Security Interest Termination	Internal Address:			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s): 76/187,606 78/177,515	8. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,421,697 1,266,820 2,258,180 1,917,147 2,177,651 2,467,187 2,625,765 2,314,935 2,395,419 2,621,697 2,336,605 2,532,492 2,659,142 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:Christopher E. Kondracki Address:2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 1007 Arlington, Virginia 22202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by Deposit Account Fees Enclosed			
Phone Number: (703) 415-1555 Fax Number: (703) 415-1557 Emall Address: Signature:	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 19-3545 Authorized User Name: Christopher E. Kondracki 4/13/05 Date			
<u>Christopher F. Kondracki</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, situchments, and documents:			

SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

WHEREAS, AMERIFIT, INC. (the "Debtor"), granted a security interest to WEBSTER BANK, NA (the "Secured Party") in Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks") pursuant to (i) a certain Mortgage, Assignment and Security Agreement dated April 30, 2003 (the "April Agreement"), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2003 and recorded on Reel 2760 and beginning on Page 0043, and (ii) a certain Mortgage, Assignment and Security Agreement dated November 3, 2003 (the "November Agreement"), which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2003 and recorded on Reel 2876 and beginning on Page 0451; and

WHEREAS, the security interests of the Debtor to Secured Party under the foregoing Agreements have been terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party releases its security interest in, and reassigns to the Debtor, any and all interest in the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto. Secured Party agrees that, upon the request of the Debtor or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, and at the expense of the Debtor, Secured Party will execute any document, cause to be made any filing or take any other action deemed reasonably necessary or advisable by the Debtor, or any successor in interest or assignee thereof, to effectuate the release of interests contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by the signature below of its duly authorized representative, agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Security Interest Termination as of this 30th day of March, 2005.

WEBSTER BANK

Jame: Chish

Title: Assistant Vice productions.

COUNTY OF <u>Hartford</u>, ss

Then personally appeared before me the above-named (hristopher Magnit of Webster Bank and acknowledged the foregoing to be his free act and deed this 28 day of March, 2005.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

MARY 6. HAR ADVARY (CLASSIC WARNEST COMMON AND A

REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0728

APR.13.2005 2:32PM SPECIALIZED PATENT NO.131 P.4

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	<u>Status</u>
ACUTRIM LATE DAY	73601100	1421697	Active
ACUTRIM	73400290	1266820	Active
ZINC PLUS EXTRA C LOZENGES	75234977	2258180	Active
WE JUST TOOK THE HASSLE OUT OF	76187606	None	Active
WOMEN'S WELLNESS			
VITABALL	74459146	1917147	Active
REAL DHEA	75147760	2177651	Active
PROWESS	75815919	2467187	Active
FLEX ABLE	75896013	2625765	Active
FEMME ENERGY	75398517	2314935	Active
ESTROVEN ENERGY	75749912	2395419	Active
ESTROVEN BONE DENSITY	75611143	2621697	Active
ESTROVEN	75415549	2336605	Active
DON'T WAIT UNTIL MENOPAUSE	78177515	None	Active
BENEFITS BEYOND CALCIUM	75584280	2532492	Active
A WHOLE NEW WAY TO TAKE YOUR VITAMINS!	76362185	2659142	Active

881774.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003091 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 04/13/2005